including 15 (for Indian Nationals) & 15 (for Foreign Nationals/NRIs). New admissions are
taken twice a year (Jan & July batch).

Mode of Course Delivery: Hybrid / Blended [Online + On-Ground]

Tuition Fee#: INR 10,00,000/- [Indian Rupees Ten Lacs only] for Indian Nationals or USD 12,000.00 [US
Dollars Twelve Thousand only] for Foreign Nationals/NRIs.

Scholarships & other Perks: 20% reduction in above tuition fee is being offered as scholarship to all
selected candidates, amounting to a reduced total tuition fee of INR 8,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eight Lacs
Only) for Indian Nationals and US$ 8800 (US Dollars Eight Thousand Eight Hundred only) for Foreign
Nationals/ NRIs payable by admitted students in a single installment at the time of receiving admission offer
in order to confirm their seat on the program. Free accommodation & meals will be provided for some of the
local on-ground course component (practical training/rotation/internship/thesis) within India.